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Name/Address Member Email/Telephone/Fax 
 

Anthony Gipe 
Shatz Law Group PLLC 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Chair 

adgipeWSBA@gmail.com 
206.265.1225 (office) 
206.386.4721 (direct) 
206.340.8856 (fax) 

Elijah Forde 
Atlas Law PS 
P.O. Box 7040 
Olympia, WA 98507 
 

Member 

Elijahforde3@gmail.com 
360.528.8808 (office) 
360.528.5588 (fax) 

Brad Furlong 
Furlong Butler Attorneys 
82 Cleveland Avenue 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
 

Member 

bef@furlongbutler.com 
360.336.6508 (office) 
360.336.3318 (fax) 

Mario Cava 
Liberty Mutual Group, Inc. 
1001 Fourth Avenue, 9th Floor 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Member 

Mario.cava@gmail.com 
206.830.5684 (office) 

Jill Karmy 
Karmy Law Office PLLC 
P.O. Box 58 
2 South 56th Place, Suite 207 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
 

Member 

jillkarmy@karmylaw.com 
360.887.6910 (office) 

Angela Hayes 
Associated Industries 
1206 N Lincoln, Suite 200 
Spokane, WA 99201 
 

Member 

ahayes@aiin.com 
509.777.2671 (office) 
509.342.2181 (fax) 

G. Kim Risenmay 
The Risenmay Law Firm 
PLLC 
10103 167th Place NE 
Redmond, WA 98052 
 

Member 

Kim@risenmaylaw.com 
425.285.9305 (office) 
425.636.8290 (fax) 
 

Ken Masters 
Masters Law Group PLLC 
241 Madison Ave N 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
 

Member 

ken@appeal-law.com 
206.780.5033 (office) 
206.842.6356 (fax) 
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Jerry Moberg 
Jerry Moberg & Associates, 
PS 
P.O. Box 130 
124 3rd Ave SW 
Ephrata, WA 98823 
 

Member 

jmoberg@jmlawps.com 
509.754.2356 (office) 
509.754.4202 (fax) 
 

Jean McElroy 
Washington Bar Association 
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

General Counsel 

jeanm@wsba.org 
206.727.8277 (office) 
206.727.8314 (fax) 

Doug Ende 
Washington Bar Association 
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

Chief Disciplinary Counsel 

douge@wsba.org 
206.733-5917 (office) 
(206) 727-8325 (fax) 
 

Kirsten Schimpff 
Washington Bar Association 
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

Assistant General Counsel 

kirstens@wsba.org 
(206) 727-8213 (office) 
(206) 727-8314 (fax) 

Darlene Neumann 
Washington Bar Association 
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

Paralegal 

darlenen@wsba.org 
206.727.5923 (office) 
206.727.8314 (fax) 
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